
Maloof Administration   1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd A    Office 404-371-7051 
www.dekalbcountyga.gov

User Department’s Recommendation

Recommended Bidder(s): ______________________________ meets our approval.

Amount Spent on Previous Contract: __________________

Name of Fund: ___________________________ 

Project Amount This Term: ________________ 

Justification:

_______________________________ 
Name, Title      Date

_________________________________
Department Director       Date

Ferguson Waterworks

$820,870.87

Enterprise (511)

$2,857,051.53

David Hayes, Director - DWM David Hayes
Digitally signed by David 
Hayes
Date: 2022.06.21 11:45:26 
-04'00'

The Department of Watershed Management (DWM) recommends Ferguson Waterworks.This
vendor is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder based on the price quoted on the bid
tabulation. Ductile Iron Water Main Fittings, are used on most water main repairs that is made
throughout DeKalb County and, are therefore crucial to the success of the Department of
Watershed Management operations. These items are inventoried, issued and replenished in
direct correlation to routine, and emergency maintenance performed by the user department.
We do not anticipate a decrease in demand for Ductile Iron Water Main Fittings during this
contract term.
Please note that this is a multi-year contract and the amount of $2,857,051.53 amount reflects
the total for 3 years :
1st Year - $952,350.51
2nd Year - $952,350.51
3rd Year - $952,350.51




